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We built up the great
professional teamand
cutting-edge technology
and equipments to
successfully achieve

our mission:

To ensure your personal

and property safety.

Expertise

PTG, a group of experts with more than 20 years experiences, for
surge and over voltage protection. It provides comprehensive and
competitive solutions for Power, New Energy, Telecommunications,
Construction, Transportation, Oil and Gas industries.

Technologies

PTG owns 40+ patents, and its world leading technology makes it
honored as National High Technology Enterprise.

Product

It offers complete range of surge protection products: from direct
lightning to equipment side fine protection, including power
supply, data network, industrial equipment, building electric, etc.
The products are qualified by third party organizations, such asTUV,
KEMA, CE, CB, CSA and UL.

Quality

ISO 9001and full functional lightning protection lab ensure the strict
quality control; Semi-automation production line ensures the per—
formance consistency.

R&D

PTG invests 10% of revenue annually into R&D, and it offers cus-
tomization products and solutions.

Management

PTG uses customized ERP system to track and monitor every pro-
cess fromincoming to delivery, it leads to shortlead time, as well
as customer satisfaction.

Social Responsibility
PTG operates|SO 14001 and ISO 45001strictly.







Surge Protection Concept

Surge

Atransient wave of electrical current, voltage, or power pro-
pagating alongaline ora circuitand characterized by a rapid
increase followed by a slower decrease.The causes include:
directly lightning stroke, induced lightning (into the power
system), start/stop of heavy duty equipment, short circuit,
power switching (overvoltage or overcurrent produced by
instant low impedance when starting up/turning off), and
other surge sources such as: wrong wiring, power supply
and equipment failure, and cable degradation. It mainly leads
to acceleration of equipment aging, shorten of lifetime, equip-
ment damage; harm the production safety and stability; inter-
fere or damage the sensitive circuits and communication
devices.

Surge Protection

Surge protection must start from potential risk evaluation
and protected objective distinguish, utilizes the compre-
hensive/ systematical protection concept, offers protection
on notonly power supply, butalso data and all signal tran-
sitions, and this is the only effective way to protect the power
system/data network/equipment/ electricalsystems. PTG
takesitasits faith, prevent the harmful surge by its quality
products and effective solutions.

Surge Protective Device

SPDis mainly used to prevent the hazards caused by harm-
ful surge. Apart from lightning rods, grounding devices and
other external protection solutions, SPD is required as inter-
nal protective device, since the external protection cannot
defend induced surge, and or ground potential counterattack.
Especially for the high value key IT/Power equipmentin the
building, SPDis necessary and critical, since their withstand
ability is normally much lower than regular electrical
equipment.

Surge Current Test Impulse Current of Lightning and Surge Arrester

According to IEC standard, the test wave- Ion
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Lightning Protection Zones Concept

To ensure providing the effective lightning protection solution for power supply system and IT system, we should
know well the Lightning Protection Zones Concept from IEC 62305.

Protection measures such as LPS (Lightning Protection System), shielding wires, magnetic shields and SPD
determine LPZ (Lightning Protection Zones).

LPZ downstream of the protection measure are characterized by significant reduction of LEMP than that upstream
of the LPZ. With respect to the threat of lightning, the following LPZs are defined (see the below figures):

LPZ 0azone where the threatis due to the direct lightning flash and the full lightning electromagnetic field.
Theinternal systems may be subjected to full or partial lightning surge current;

LPZ 0s zone protected against direct lightning flashes but where the threat is the full lightning electromagnetic
field. The internal systems may be subjected to partial lightning surge currents;

LPZ 1 zone where the surge currentis limited by current sharing and by SPDs at the boundary. Spatial shielding
may attenuate the lightning electromagnetic field;

LPZ2...nzone where the surge current may be further limited by current sharing and by additional SPDs at the
boundary. Additional spatial shielding may be used to further attenuate the lightning electromagnetic field.

As a general rule for protection, the object to be protected shall be in a LPZ whose electromagnetic characteristics
are compatible with the capability of the object to withstand stress causing the damage to be reduced (physical
damage, failure of electrical and electronic systems due to over-voltages).

S1
LPZ0a
s3 LPZ0a
LPZ0s
s>
O =N
N
LPZ1
LPZ0a
- (]
LPZ0A Y LEMP
S4 LPZ2 = LPZ0s  gp
LPZ0s _g (),
rany
D i
1
Vi b
AN %

S1:flashes to the structure LPZ: Lightning Protection Zone
S2:flashes near the structure O:SPD

S3:flashes to the services connected to the structure LEMP: Lightning Electro-Magnetic Pulse

S4:flashes near the services connected to the structure

The SPDs selected and theirintegration into the overall electrical system and IT system inside the structure shall
ensure that the partial lightning current will mainly be diverted into the earthing system at the interface LPZ 04/
LPZ 1.Once the majority of the energy of the partial lightning current has been diverted via the first SPD, the
subsequent SPDs need to be designed only to cope with the remaining threat from the interface LPZ 0ato LPZ 1
plus the induction effects from the electromagnetic field withinLPZ 1 (especially if LPZ 1 has no electromagnetic
shield).

Lines entering from LPZ 0a (where direct flashes are possible) carry partial lightning currents.

Attheinterface LPZ Oato LPZ 1 therefore, SPDs tested with limp (Class | tested SPD) are needed to divert these
currents. Lines entering from LPZ 0s (where direct flashes are excluded but the full electromagnetic field exists),
carryonlyinduced surges. At the interface LPZ 0s to LPZ 1 the induced effects should be simulated by means of
either a surge current with a waveshape 8/20 ps (Class Il tested SPD) or an adequate combination wave test (Class
Il tested SPD) according to IEC 61643-1.



Technical Definitions

SPD

Surge protective Device thatis intended to limit
transient over-voltages and divert surge currents.
It contains at least one nonlinear component.

One-port SPD

SPD connected in shunt with the circuit to be
protected. A one port device may have separate
input and output terminals without a specific series
impedance between these terminals.

Two-port SPD

SPD with two sets of terminals, input and output.
A specificseriesimpedanceisinserted between
these terminals.

Combination type SPD

SPD thatincorporates both voltage switching type
components and voltage limiting type components
may exhibit voltage switching, voltage limiting or
both voltage switching and voltage limiting beha-
vior depending upon the characteristics of the ap-
plied voltage.

Norminal voltage U,

The norminal voltage stands for the norminal voltage
of the system to be protected. The value of the nor-
minal voltage often serves as type designation for
SPD forinformation technology systems. It is indi-
cated asana.c.value fora.c. systems.

Maximum continuous operating voltage U,
Maximum a.c. or d.c.voltage, which may be con-
tinuously applied to the SPD’s mode of protection.

Norminal discharge current I,

Crest value of the current through the SPD having a
current waveshape of 8/20 us. This is used for the
classification of the SPD for class Il test and also for
preconditioning of the SPD for class | and |l tests.

Maximum discharge current|,,

Crestvalue of a current through the SPD having
an 8/20 pys waveshape and magnitude according
tothe test sequence of the class Il operating duty
test.l,,, is greaterthanl,.

Impulse current|,
Defined by three parameters, a current peak value
l....r @ charge Q and a specific energy W/R.

Voltage protectionlevel U,

A parameter that characterizes the performance of
the SPDin limiting the voltage across its terminals,
whichis selected from alist of preferred values.
This value shall be greater than the highest value
of the measured limiting voltages.

Backup fuse

Overcurrent protective device, which could be part
of electrical installation located externally upstream
of the SPD.

Short-circuit currentrating I,

maximum prospective short-circuit current from the
power system for which the SPD, in conjunction with
the disconnector specified, is rated.

Short-circuit withstand of PV SPD I,

Maximum prospective short-circuit current which a
PV SPD, in conjunction with its disconnection device,
is able to withstand.

Temporary overvoltage test value U,
Test voltage applied, for a specific duration, to the
SPD to simulate the stress under TOV conditions.

Follow current I,

Peak current supplied by the electrical power system
and flowing through the SPD after a discharge current
impulse.

Follow currentinterrupting rating I
Prospective short-circuit current thatan SPDis able
tointerrupt by itself.

Open circuit voltage U,
Open circuit voltage of the combination wave ( 1.2/
50 ps, 8/20 ps) generator at the point of connection
of the device under test.

Rated load current|,

Maximum continuous rated a.c. ord.c. that can be
supplied to aload connected to the protected output
of an SPD.

N-PE SPD
Surge protective devices exclusively designed for
installation between the N and PE conductor.

SPD disconnector
Device (internal and/or external) required for dis-
connecting an SPD from the power system.

1.2/50 voltage impulse
Voltage impulse with a virtual front time of 1.2 ps
and a time to half-value of 50 ps.

8/20 currentimpulse
Currentimpulse with a virtual front time of 8 psand
atime to half-value of 20 ps.

10/350 currentimpulse
Currentimpulse with a virtual front time of 10 us and
atime to half-value of 350 ps.

Remote status indicator
Device thatindicates the operational status of an SPD
by a remote signaling contact.

Operating temperaturerange Tu

The operating temperature range indicates the range
in which the devices can be used. For non-self-heating
devices, itis equal to the ambient temperature range.
The temperaturerise for self-heating devices must
not exceed the maximum value indicated.



SSD

SPD Specific Disconnector (SSD), a SPD special backup
protection device of low-voltage power system can
withstand the expected surge current of the protected
SPD, and can disconnect the device that passes through
the power current due to the SPD fault, and has the
characteristics of small power current action, also known
as SCB.

In general, the backup protection of SPD normally uses
fuse or circuit breaker. However, since the surge with-
stand capacity of fuse and circuit breaker is positively
related to the rated current value, it means that if they
want to pass the surge test, their rated current value
needs to be relatively large. For example, if they pass
the tests of 20 kA (I)) and 40 kA (I.,), the fuse needs
125 A gL/gG; the circuit breaker needs 63 A-100 A, and
the action current of 125 A fuse is up to 625 A within 5's,
which is almost the same value for the circuit breaker
meeting the same surge test. This characteristic leads
to a blind area for the backup protection of fuses and

circuit breakers for SPD. The typical situation is that the
capacity of the power system is small, in case of short
circuit, the fuse of SPD will not act, so SPD will catch fire
quickly. Most SPD fires are caused by this mismatch,
and the backup protection does not act.

The characteristic of SSD is that it can pass the surge
test matching with SPD. At the same time, it can be
triggered by a small power current, generally around 3 A,
which is also to ensure that the protection can be started
before the SPD catches fire. SSD has the characteristics
of high surge withstanding capability, small power cur-
rent start-up, slim size, high sensitivity and strong
breaking capacity.

PTG SSD could perfectly co-operate with PTG SPD,
thus achieves excellent protection performance. PTG
SSD is designed witha single-pole assembly free struc-
ture, which makes it user-friendly.

1250A(55)
(250 A)

1000 A (5)
(200 A)

625A(55)
(125A)

50 kA

50 kA
315A(55)

(63 A)

Interrupting Ratings
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11 Bn | PP |

I, (20/40 KA 8/20 ps)

[ FUSE

I, (25 kA 10/350 ps)

W SSD

The performance of SSD, MCCB and FUSE




Power Supply System
In accordance with IEC60364-1 and IEC61643-11, PTG offers all kinds of SPD to protect different types of power network
system. For IT network system, 30-Series of Type1 and Type 2 SPD are designed for 400 V power supply system (e.g. 3*

PE 440-25W1-10R, PE 440-40M2-30R) and 690V power supply system (e.g. 3*PE 760-25W1-10R, PE 760-25M2-30R).

----------- L1

______ | — | — L2

______ — [ | L3
Typ 1 Typ 2

ForTT network system, 31-Series of Type1 and Type 2 SPD are designed for 230/400V power supply system (e.g.
PTE 320-25W1-31R, PE 320-40M2-31R) ; and Type 3 SPD is designed for fine protection of equipment (e.g. PE 255-
6W3-21R-S25).
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For TN-C-S network system, 30-Series/40-Series of Type1 and Type 2 SPD are designed for 230/400V power supply
system (e.g. PTE 320-25W1-30R, PE 320-40M2-40R); and Type 3 SPD is designed for fine protection of equipment
(e.g.PE 255-6W3-21R-S25).
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Typical Solution
Power Supply
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) (1.2/50and 8/20 ps
(10/350 pis) (8/20is) Hybird waveshape)

In accordance to:

1.IEC62305: Protection against Lightning
2.1IEC61312:Protection against Lightning Electromagnetic Impulse

3.IEC61643-11:SPDs connected to low-voltage power distribution systems - Requirements and tests
4.UL 1449:Surge protective devices
5.GB50074: Design code for protection of structures against lightning




Typical Solution

Wind Power

Wind power, at present, isone of the most mature Inaccordance to IEC 62305 and IEC 61400-24, below
and feasible renewable clean energy. It brings a should be considered when categorizing surge pro-
great opportunity to human and nature harmonic tection zones and selecting/installing the SPD:

development. Due to outdoor operational environ-
ment, lightning stroke and harmful surge becomes
one of the most austere challenges to its operation.
Forwind power system, due to its special operating
geography location, height, highly integrated by
alarge quantity of sensitive electronic, electrical
components/expensive cost, surge protectionis
strongly required. PTG provides comprehensive
and effective solutions for it.

1.Lightning protection zone (LPZ0...3);

2.Relative SPD test waveshapes (8/20 ps or 10/350 ps);

3.Voltage protection level

4.Voltage and standard of power supply (230/400V;
400/690V; TT/TN system);

5.Harmonic wave interference.

In accordance to:

1.IEC 62305: Protection against lightning

2.IEC61312: Protection against lightning electromagneticimpulse

3.IEC61643-11:SPDs connected to low-voltage power distribution systems - Requirements and tests
4.IEC61643-21:SPDs connected to telecommunication and signalling networks - Requirements and tests
5.1IEC61400-24:Wind energy generation systems - Lightning protection

6.UL 1449: Surge protective devices

7.GB 50074: Design code for protection of structures against lightning
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1, Pitch system 2, Aircraft warning light 3, Weather station

Pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD for Pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD for
single TN network system; Space-saving and single TN power system
DIN Rail installation SPD for IT system

Type Part No. Type Part No.
PE 275-40M2-20R 922021 PE 275-40M2-20R 922021
PD LA-24WS 97 21 23S

4, Control cabinet in the nacelle 5, Stator side of generator

Pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD for 760V, pluggable, anti-vibration, modular
various power system SPD for ITand TNC power system

Type Part No. Type Part No.
PE 275-40M2-30R 933020 PE 760-25M2-30R 933026
PE275-40M2-11R 921120

Type Part No. Type Part No.
PE 275-40M2-30R 933020 PE 760-25M2-30R 933026
PD LA-24WS 972123S PE 1000-40W2-10R 921004

Pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD for
single TN power system; Space-saving and
DIN Rail installation SPD for IT system

Type PartNo.
PE 275-40M2-20R 922021
PD LA-24WS 97 2123S

6, Rotor side of generator

760V, pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD
with the 2000V isolated module is equipped
to avoid harmonic wave interference

Type Part No.
PE 760-25M2-32R 933204
PE 1000-40W2-10R 921004

7, Control cabinetin the tower base 8, Inverter and main supply 9, Transformer low-voltage side

Pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD for Pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD for
TNC power system; Space-saving and DIN Rail various power system
installation SPD for IT system.

760V, compact, combined type 1 SPD for the
direct lightning protection

Type Part No.
PE 760-25W1-10R 911005
PE 1000-15W1-10R 911007



Typical Solution

Solar Power

Solar Power, another renewable clean energy out of
Wind Power, is now widely used in various countries
and territories. It is easy installation, flexible, stable
and long lifetime. The solar power systemis typically
consisted by solar panel, junction box, invertor, PDU,

battery and control system, etc. A lot of electrical/elec-
tronic devices are integrated in a small and limited
space. It's no doubt that, lightning and harmful surge
are the disasters. PTG provides comprehensive and
effective solutions for Solar Power.

Inaccordance to:
1.IEC 62305: Protection against lightning

Inaccordance to IEC 62305 and the special require-
ment of solar system, below should be considered
when categorizing surge protection zones and selec-
ting/installing the SPD:

1.Lightning protection zone (LPZ0...3);

2.Relative SPD test waveshapes (8/20 ps or 10/350 ps);

3.Voltage protection level (especially the Ur value of
SPD ACside);

4.0Opencircuit voltage at the DCside;

5.Harmonic wave interference.

2.IEC61312: Protection against lightning electromagneticimpulse

3.1IEC61643-11: SPDs connected to low-voltage power distribution systems - Requirements and tests
4.1IEC61643-31: Low-voltage SPDs - Requirements and tests methods for SPDs for PV installations
5.1EC61643-32:SPDs connected to the d.c. side of PVinstallations — Selection and application principles

6. UL 1449: Surge protective devices

7.GB 50074: Design code for protection of structures against lightning
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1,DCside - Combined box/ Inverter

Pluggable, anti-vibration, Y-structure, modular
SPD can match the various voltage system

Type Part No.
PV 1000-40M2-21R 942121
PV 1200-40M2-21R 942122
PV 1500-40M2-21R 9421 44A

The compact PCB on board SPD is commonly

used in small/medium power inverter and
distributed inverter junction box

Type Part No.
PV 600-40M2-10 941049
PV 750-40M2-10 941050A
PV 600-40M2-M 941081
PV 750-40M2-M 941080

2,ACside - Inverter

Type 2 SPD with the isolated module is
equipped to avoid harmonic wave interference
and ensure low voltage protection level.

Type Part No.
PE760-25W1-10R 911005
PE 385-40M2-32R 933201
PE 760-25M2-30R 933026

3, ACside - Power supply system

The combined a.c. type 1 SPDis an optional
solution by the application field

Type Part No.
PTE 320-25W1-31R 933108

Pluggable, anti-vibration, modular SPD can
match the various power system

Type Part No.
PE 385-40M2-30R 923021
PE 385-40M2-31R 933122
PE 760-25M2-30R 933026




Typical Solution

Construction, IDC
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IDC (Internet Data Center) is a fast-growing industry along

with the development of internet, it is not only a data stor-

age center, but more important also a data exchange center,

a keycarrier of mass data, a core place of informatization. It

is alwaysa critical place with complexities, particularities

and heavy investments, as well as fragility. There are many
typesofaccidentsin the IDC, fire/equip damage/communi-
cation-interruption, caused by direct lightning strikes/
induced surge/overvoltage, might lead to the irreparable
huge losses.

In view of its characteristics, PTG provides a tailored
lightning and surge protection solution.

Inaccordance to:
1.IEC 62305: Protection against lightning

According to the IDC protection requirement of IEC

62305 andGB 50174-2008, in order to determine the

categories of LPZ (lightning protection zone) and SPD

selection/installation,the below items must be taken

into consideration:

1.Lightning protection zone (LPZ0...3);

2.Relative SPD test waveshapes (8/20 us or 10/350 ps);

3.Voltage protection level

4.Voltage and standard of power supply (230/400V;
400/690V; TT/TN system);

5.Harmonic wave interference.

2.IEC61312: Protection against lightning electromagneticimpulse
3.IEC61643-11:SPDs connected to low-voltage power distribution systems - Requirements and tests
4.IEC61643-21:SPDs connected to telecommunication and signalling networks - Requirements and tests

5.UL 1449: Surge protective devices

6.GB 50174: Code for design of electronicinformation system room
7.GB 50074: Design code for protection of structures against lightning
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1,Voltage Transformer

Out of direct lightning protection zone, Type 1
SPDrequired, normally TNC power system

Part No.
933005

Type
PTE 320-25W1-30R

Type 2 SPD with Pluggable/lockable modules,
applicable for TT power system

Type PartNo.
PE 385-40M2-11R 921122
PE 385-40M2-11 921125

7,Control System

Slim signal protector, size minimized to 6mm,
offers full mode protector for both high and low
frequency

Type Part No.
PD HA-24WS 97 21 20S
PD LA-24WS 97 2123S

2, Master Power Distribution Cabinet

Huge risk of direct lightning attraction, Type 1
SPD required, normally TT power system

Part No.
933108

Type
PTE 320-25W1-31R

Type 1 SPD dedicated for generator with anti-
harmonic module, applicable for ITor TNC
power system

Part No.
911005

Type
PE 760-25W1-10R

8, Lighting System

Type 2 SPD with pluggable/lockable modules,
applicable for TT power system

Type Part No.
PE 275-40M2-11R 921120
PE 275-40M2-11 921123

3, Power Distribution Box/ RPP

Type 2 SPD with pluggable/lockable modules,
applicable for TT power system

Type Part No.
PE 385-40M2-31R 933122
PE 385-80W2-31R 933180

4,Terminal Power Distribution Box 5, Diesel Generator 6, Internet Communication System

Integrated ethernet protector, applicable for
data and PoE system protection

Type Part No.
PD J5-2X1000-4 971203
PD J48-2X1000-4 971204

2in 1integrated CCTV protector, protects all
power/ video/ control interfaces

Type Part No.
PC385-10W2-21/ 991103
J5-2X100-2
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t Structure Description

Wiring Label

Indication Window:
M Red: Failure
W Green: OK

Applicable for TT/TNS Network System

Applicable for TNC Network System
Applicable for Single Phase TT/TN
Network System

Standard Pluggable and Lockable Module
Module Identification Pin

Failure Micro Switch

Hanging Buckle

35mm DIN Rail

Remote Alarm Terminal

NC—COM: Normal close
NO—-COM: Normal open



Model Definition

PE
Company Name (P=PTG) -‘V‘(

Product Category (E=Power Supply SPD)

Space

Uc(1)

Discharge Current or Voltage (2)

Structure (3)

SPD Categories (1/2 stands for Type 1/2 SPD)

Protection Mode(4)

Remote Alarm (R=with remote alarm; noremote alarmif none)

Combination (B=Combined by busbar; integrated if none)

Definition

(1) Maximum continuous operating voltage

It could be mean value of ACor DCvoltage value. Unitis Volt(V), shown in different letters in different
standards, e.g. U.in IEC 61643-11; U, in IEC 61643-31; MCOV in UL 1449.

(2) Discharge current or voltage

Itstandsforl,,, of T1/Class|, I, 0f T2/Class Il or U,. of T3/Class Ill defined in EN/IEC standards, current
unitis kA, voltage unitis kV.

(3) Product structure
It stands for the combination structure of protection module and wiring base. M stands for pluggable,
W stands forintegrated.

(4) Protection Mode

10: Single pole, L-N protection, applicable for TN/TT/IT(L-PE) power system

01: Single pole, N-PE protection, applicable for TN/TT power system

11: 1+1 protection mode, applicable for TN/TT/IT power system

20: 2+0 protection mode, applicable for TN power system

21:Y-structure protection circuit, commonly used in PV system, as well as single phase power symmetry protection
30: 3+0 protection mode, applicable for TN-C power system

31:3+41 protection mode, applicable for TT/TN/IT power system

40: 440 protection mode, applicable for TN-S power system

20 PTG



Combined L\@hbtning SPD-Type 1+2

PTG lightning current and s ester can achieve energy coordination.wi ithout

decoupling device. Widely use i entof constru s, ACside
of PV power system, telecom ., greatly improving the reliabjlityand safety
of electrical equipment.
Most of Type 1SPDs use PTG pate. chieve excellent performance of continuous

operating voltage, no flow cur protection level, etc., with unique fi ons of thermo

disconnection device, visual dication.

PTGlightning currentands i installed at boundaries from LPZ0,-2 and higher.



Combined Lightning SPD -Type 142

DIN rail, Type 142 / Class I+l multi-purpose single-pole SPD with MOV and Spark Gap tech-
nology for use in max. 1000 Vac power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type Uc |h |‘mp Up Backup Fuse Width Remote Appl’OV&lS
(8/20ps) | (10/350 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE 440-15W1-10R 911094  Typel+Type2  440Vac  15kA 15kA 24kV infinite 160A gL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 440-25W1-10R 911003 Typel+Type2  440Vac  25kA 25kA 24kV infinite 250 A gl/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 600-15W1-10R 911052 Type 1+Type2  600Vac  15kA 15kA 3.0kv infinite 160 A gL/gG 2 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 600-25W1-10R 911007 Type T+Type2  600Vac ~ 25kA 25kA 3.0kv infinite 250AqL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE760-15W1-10R 911053 Typel+Type2  760Vac  25kA 15kA 3.5kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE760-25W1-10R 911005 Type 1+Type2  760Vac  25kA 25kA 3.5kv infinite 250AgL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE1000-15W1-10R 911008  Typel+Type2  1000Vac  15kA 15kA 45KV infinite 160A gL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 1+2 / Class I+l multi-purpose single-pole SPD with MOV and Spark Gap tech-
nology for use in various voltage power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2

PTG Model SPD Type I, limp Backup Fuse Remote Approvals
(8/20ps) [ (107350 ps) (Max.) Indicator
PTE 60-15W1-10R 911084  TypeT+Type2  60Vac 15kA 15kA 1.0kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE60-25W1-10R 911055 Typel+Type2  60Vac 25kA 25kA 1.0kV infinite  250AgL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE 150-15W1-10R 911085  Typel+Type2  150Vac  15kA 15kA 12kV  infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE150-25W1-10R 911086  Typel+Type2  150Vac  25kA 25kA 1.2kV infinite  250AglL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE 320-15W1-10R 911087 Type 1+Type2  320Vac 15 kA 15 kA 1.5kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 2 mods Optional TUV, CE,CB, KEMA, UL,CSA
PTE320-25W1-10R 911009  Typel+Type2  320Vac  25kA 25kA 1.5kV infinite  250AgL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE,CB, KEMA, UL,CSA
PTE 320-50W1-10R 911088  Typel+Type2  320Vac  50kA 50 kA 1.5kV infinite  500AgL/gG 2mods Optional New Product

DIN rail, combined Type 142/ Class I+l with Spark Gap technology for use in 240/415 Vac
power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2, and specially designed for installation
between N and PE

PTG Model | PartNo. | SPDType Uc I, linp U, Iy Width | Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (10/350 ps) Indicator

PTE 260-100W1-10 910102 Type 1+Type2 260 Vac 100 kA 100 kA 1.5kV 100 Arms 2mods Null TUV, CE, (B, KEMA, UL, CSA
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Combined Lightning SPD -Type 1+2

DIN rail, combined Type 1+2 / Class I+l SPD with MOV and Spark Gap technology for use in
single phase TT and TN power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type U, I, limp U, [ Backup Fuse | width | Remote Approvals
(L-N/N-PE) | (L-N/N-PE) (Max.) Indicator
(8/20ps) | (10/350 ps)
PTE 60-15W1-11R 921159 Type 1+Type2  60Vac  15/60 kA 15/60 kKA 1.0kvV  infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE60-25W1-11R 921160  Typel+Type2  60Vac  25/100 kA 25/100kA  1.0kV  infinite  250AgL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE 150-15W1-11R 921157 Type 1+Type2  150Vac  15/60kA 15/60 kA 12kV  infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE150-25W1-11R 921158 Typel+Type2  150Vac ~ 25/100 kA 25/100kA  1.2kv  infinite 250 A gL/gG 2 mods Optional New Product
PTE320-15W1-11R 921105  Typel+Type2  320Vac  15/60 kA 15/60kA  1.5kV  infinite 160 AgL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, (B, UL, KEMA, CSA
PTE 320-25W1-11R 921106 Type1+Type2  320Vac  25/100 kA 25/100kA  1.5kV  infinite 250 A gL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, (B, UL, KEMA, CSA

DIN rail, combined Type 1+2 / Class I+l SPD with MOV and Spark Gap technology for use in
240/415 Vac TNC power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and higher

PTG Model | PartNo. | SPDType Uc 1 linp U, l; | Backup Fuse | width | Remote Approvals
(L-PE/Total) | (L-PE/Total) (Max.) Indicator
(8/20s) | (10/350 ps)

PTE 320-15W1-30R 933004 Type 1+Type2  320Vac  15/45kA 15/45kA 1.5kv infinite 160 A gL/gG 4 mods Optional TUV, CE, (B, UL, KEMA, CSA
PTE 320-25W1-30R 933005  Typel+Type2  320Vac  25/75kA 25/75 kA 1.5kV infinite 250 A gL/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, B, UL, KEMA, CSA

DIN rail, combined Type 1+2 / Class I+l SPD with MOV and Spark Gap technology for use in
240/415 Vac TT and TNS power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model | PartNo. | SPDType U, I, | Backup Fuse [ Width | Remote Approvals
(L-N/N-PE) | (L-N/N-PE) (Max.) Indicator
(8/20ps) | (10/350 ps)
PTE 320-15W1-31R 933107 Type 1+Type2  320Vac  15/60 kA 15/60 kA 1.5kv infinite 160 A gL/gG 4 mods Optional TUV, CE, (B, UL, KEMA, CSA
PTE 320-25W1-31R 933108  TypeT+Type2  320Vac  25/100 kA 25/100kA ~ 1.5kV  infinite 250 A gL/gG 4 mods Optional TUV, CE, (B, UL, KEMA, CSA

PTG RoHS REACH UL 94 V-0
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Modular SPD -Type 1+2

DIN rail, Type 142 / Class I+l multi-purpose single-pole SPD with anti-vibration pluggable
module for use in a.c. or d.c. power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model | PartNo. | SPDType Ue Iy linp U, I, | Backup Fuse | width |Remote | Approvals
(8/20s) | (10/350 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PTE 60-12M1-10R 921044 Typel+Type2  60Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 0.8kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 1mod Optional New Product
PTE150-12M1-10R 921043 Typel+Type2  150Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 1.0kv infinite 160 A gL/gG 1mod Optional New Product
PTE 275-12M1-10R 921042 Typel+Type2  275Vac  12.5kA 125kA 14kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 1mod Optional New Product
PTE320-12M1-10R 921041 Typel+Type2  320Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 15kv infinite 160 A gL/gG 1mod Optional New Product
PTE 385-12M1-10R 921040  Typel+Type2  385Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 175KV infinite~ 160A gL/gG 1mod Optional New Product

DIN rail, Type 142 / Class I+l SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in single
phase TN power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type Uc I, limp U, l; | Backup Fuse | width | Remote Approvals
(8/20s) | (10/350 ps) (L-PE) (Max.) Indicator

PTE 60-12M1-20R 922054 Typel+Type2  60Vac  125kA 125kA 0.8kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE 150-12M1-20R 922053 Typel+Type2  150Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 1.0kV infinite 160 A gL/qG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE 275-12M1-20R 922052 Typel+Type2  275Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 1.4kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE320-12M1-20R 922051 Typel+Type2  320Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 15kv infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
PTE 385-12M1-20R 922050  Typel+Type2  385Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 1.75kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 2mods Optional New Product
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Modular SPD -Type 142

DIN rail, Type 1+2 / Class I+l SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in TNC power
supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model | PartNo. | SPDType u Iy linp U, I, | Backup Fuse | Width |Remote | Approvals
(8/20s) | (10/350 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PTE 275-12M1-30R 933072 Typel+Type2  275Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 14kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 3mods Optional New Product
PTE320-12M1-30R 933071 Typel+Type2  320Vac  125kA 12.5kA 1.5kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 3 mods Optional New Product
PTE 385-12M1-30R 933070 Typel+Type2  385Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 1.75kV infinite~ 160A gL/gG 3 mods Optional New Product

DIN rail, Type 1+2 / Class I+l SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in TNS power
supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type V) I, limp U, I, Backup Fuse | Width |Remote | Approvals
(8/20s) | (10/350 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PTE 275-12M1-40R 934052 Type 1+Type2  275Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 1.4kV infinite 160 A gL/gG 4mods Optional New Product
PTE 320-12M1-40R 934051 Typel+Type2  320Vac  125kA 12.5kA 15kv infinite 160 A gL/gG 4mods Optional New Product
PTE 385-12M1-40R 934050  Typel+Type2  385Vac  12.5kA 12.5kA 175KV infinite~ 160A gL/gG 4mods Optional New Product

PTG RoHS REACH UL94V-0 25
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0/60 kA,40/80 kA,50/100 kA,
A,and areapplicable to avariet ystems, including TT, ITand TN.

PE 385 series products are cha
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PE 600 and PE 1000 series single-pole products were designed for higher operating voltage system ac-
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Combined Highduty SPD- Type 2

DIN rail, Integrated Type 2/Class Il SPD with high duty MOVs and Spark Gap components for
use in 240/415 Vac single phase TT and TN power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3

PTG Model PartNo. | SPDType U, I, L U, Backup Fuse| width | Remote Approvals
(8/20 s) (8/20 ps) (L-N/N-PE) (Max.) Indicator

PE385-60W2-11R 921107 Type2 385Vac 30kA 60 kA 1.8kV/1.5kV 100AgL/gG 2mods Optional TV, CE
PE385-80W2-11R 921108 Type2 385Vac 40kA 80 kA 1.8KV/1.5kV 125Agl/gG 2mods Optional TV, CE
PE385-100W2-11R 921109 Type2 385Vac 50kA 100 kA 1.8kV/1.5kV 160 A gL/qG 2mods Optional TV, CE
PE385-120W2-11R 921100 Type2 385Vac 60 kA 120 kA 1.8kV/1.5kV 200AgL/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE

DIN rail, Integrated Type 2/Class Il SPD with high duty MOVs and Spark Gap components for
use in 240/415 Vac TT and TNS power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U, I, o U, Backup Fuse| width Remote Approvals
(8/20 s) (8/20 pis) (L-N/N-PE) (Max.) Indicator

PE385-60W2-31R 933175 Type 2 385Vac 30kA 60 kA 1.8KkV/1.5kV 100AgL/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE
PE385-80W2-31R 933180 Type 2 385 Vac 40kA 80 kA 1.8KkV/1.5kV 125Agl/gG 4mods Optional UV, CE
PE385-100W2-31R 933181 Type2 385 Vac 50 kA 100 kA 1.8kV/1.5kV 160 A gL/gG 4mods Optional Tuv, CE
PE 385-120W2-31R 933182 Type 2 385 Vac 60 kA 120 kA 1.8kV/1.5kV 200A gL/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE
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Combined Highduty SPD-Type 2

DIN rail, Integrated Type 2/Class Il multi-purpose single-pole SPD with high duty MOVs and
Spark Gap components for use in 400/690 Vac and higher voltage power supply system at
boundaries from LPZ 0, -3

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U, I, Lo U, U, Backup Fuse| width | Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) | (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE600-80W2-10R 921001 Type 2 600Vac  40kA 80 kA 28KV 1000V/55,900V/2h  200AgL/gG 2mods  Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE600-120W2-10R 921002 Type 2 600Vac  60kA 120kA 28kV  1000V/55,900V/2h  200Agl/gG 2mods  Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE760-40W2-10R 921015 Type 2 760Vac  20kA 40 kA 35KV 1200V/55,1000V/2h  125AgL/gG 2mods  Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE760-80W2-10R 921017 Type 2 760Vac  40kA 80 kA 35KV 1200V/55,1000V/2h  200AgL/gG 2mods  Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE1000-40W2-10R 921004 Type 2 1000Vac  20kA 40kA 45KV 1600V/55,1400V/2h  125Agl/gG 2mods  Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE1000-80W2-10R 921005 Type 2 1000Vac  40kA 80 kA 45KV 1600V/55,1400V/2h  200AgL/gG 2mods  Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
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Modular SPD-Type 2

PTG Type 2 SPD adopts the protection circuit of MOV and dynamic thermo disconnect device, which greatly

improves the safety and reliability of low-voltage power system.

Easy replacing and anti-vibration by modular releasing and locking design, even if the impact of transportation
vibration and current discharge will not make the module loose, however, if necessary, the replacement
of the module does not need any tools. The ingenious design of Anti-arc technology with large arc extingui
-sher provides the fast heat conduction of the low-temperature solder joint and the large creepage distance
(> 10 mm) after the disconnection, greatly improving the tripping sensitivity and greatly reducing the fire
risk. The visual status indication of the local red and green window and the remote signaling alarm of the
floating switching dry contact effectively inform the working status of the SPD, providing a friendly cus-
tomer maintenance experience.

This series also provide a wide range of continuous operating voltage from 60 Vac to 760 Vac, and various
forms of power system, including TT, [Tand TN.

PTG Type 2 SPDs are usually installed at boundaries from LPZ 0,-3.
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Modular SPD -Type 2

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il multi-purpose single-pole SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for

use in a.c. or d.c. power system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type U, I, | U, Backup Fuse| Width REOIE Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE60-40M2-10R

PE 150-40M2-10R
PE 275-40M2-10R
PE320-40M2-10R
PE 385-40M2-10R
PE 440-40M2-10R
PE 600-40M2-10R
PE760-25M2-10R

911020
911021
911022
911023
911024
911025
911050
911026

Type 2
Type 2
Type 2
Type 2
Type 2
Type2
Type 2
Type2

60Vac

150 Vac
275Vac
320Vac
385Vac
440Vac
600 Vac
760Vac

20kA
20kA
20kA
20kA
20kA
20kA
20kA
15kA

40kA
40kA
40kA
40kA
40kA
40kA
40kA
25kA

0.6kv
1.0kV
13kV
1.5kV
1.8kV
2.0kv
25kv
3.0kv

125Aql/gG
125AgL/gG
125Agl/gG
125Agl/gG
125Agl/gG
125Aql/gG
125AqL/gG
100A gL/gG

1mod
1mod
1mod
1mod
1mod
1mod
1mod

1mod

Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il multi-purpose single-pole SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use
in 240/415 Vac power system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher, and especially designed for

installation between N and PE

PTG Model PartNo. | SPDType I, Backup Fuse| width | Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 us) (Max.) Indicator

PE255-40M2-01R

910120

PE275-40M2-11R
PE320-40M2-11R
PE385-40M2-11R
PE320-60M2-11R
PE385-60M2-11R

RoHS

921120
21N
921122
921134
921132

REACH

Type 2

Type 2
Type2
Type2
Type2
Type 2

255 Vac

20kA

40kA

1.5kV

1mod

Optional

TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 2/ Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in single phase TN and TT
power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U, I, (. U, Backup Fuse| Wwidth Remote Approvals
(8/20 s) (8/20 ps) (L-N /N-PE) (Max.) Indicator

275Vac
320Vac
385Vac
320Vac
385Vac

UL 94V-0

20kA
20kA
20kA
30kA
30kA

40kA
40kA
40kA
60 kA
60 kA

1.3kV/1.5kV
1.5KV/1.5kV
1.8KkV/1.5kV
1.8KV/1.5kV
2.0kV/1.5kV

125Aql/gG
125Agl/gG
125Agl/gG
125Aql/gG
125Aql/gG

2mods
2mods
2mods
2mods

2 mods

Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TV, CE
TUV, CE



Modular SPD -Type 2

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in single phase TN power
supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U( |n |max UP Backup Fuse Width Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE60-40M2-20R 922026 Type2 60Vac 20kA 40kA 0.6kV 125Agl/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL
PE 150-40M2-20R 922020 Type2 150 Vac 20kA 40kA 1.0kV 125Agl/gG 2mods Optional ==

PE 275-40M2-20R 922021 Type2 275Vac 20kA 40kA 13kv 125Aql/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL
PE 385-40M2-20R 922022 Type2 385Vac 20kA 40kA 1.8kV 125Aql/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in TNC power supply sys-
tem at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U, I, [ U, Backup Fuse| width Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE 275-40M2-30R 933020 Type2 275Vac 20kA 40kA 13kv 125Agl/gG 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 320-40M2-30R 933028 Type 2 320Vac 20kA 40kA 1.5kV 125Agl/gG 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 385-40M2-30R 933021 Type 2 385 Vac 20kA 40kA 1.8kV 125Aql/gG 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 440-40M2-30R 933022 Type 2 440 Vac 20kA 40 kA 2.0kv 125A gl/gG 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 600-40M2-30R 933042 Type2 440Vac 20kA 40kA 2.5kv 125Agl/gG 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE760-25M2-30R 933026 Type 2 440Vac 15KkA 25kA 3.0kv 100A gl/gG 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U, I, | U, Backup Fuse| Wwidth Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (L-N / N-PE) (Max.) Indicator

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in TT and TNS power sup-
ply system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher

PE 275-40M2-31R 933120 Type2 275 Vac 20 kA 40 kA 13kV/1.5kV 125Agl/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

PE 320-40M2-31R 933121 Type 2 320Vac 20kA 40 kA 15KkV/1.5kV 125A gl/gG 4 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE385-40M2-31R 933122 Type2 385Vac 20kA 40 kA 1.8kV/1.5kV 125Agl/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

PE 440-40M2-31R 933131 Type 2 440 Vac 20 kA 40 kA 2.0kV/1.5kV 125A gl/gG 4 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

PE 320-60M2-31R 923134 Type2 320 Vac 30kA 60 kA 1.8kV/1.5kV 125A gl/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE

PE 385-60M2-31R 923130 Type2 385 Vac 30kA 60 kA 2.0kV/1.5kV 125Agl/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE
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Modular SPD -Type 2

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in TNS power supply sys-
tem at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U( |n |max UP Backup Fuse Width Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE 275-40M2-40R 934001 Type2 275Vac 20kA 40kA 1.3kV 125Agl/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 385-40M2-40R 934002 Type2 385Vac 20kA 40kA 1.8kV 125Aql/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 440-40M2-40R 934007 Type2 440Vac 20kA 40kA 20kV 125Agl/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE 600-40M2-40R 934015 Type2 600 Vac 20kA 40kA 25kV 125Aql/qG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE760-25M2-40R 934013 Type 2 760Vac 15kA 25kA 3.0kv 100A gL/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in TNC power supply sys-
tem at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher, and especially designed isolated module to prevent
the harmonic

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U, I, I nax U, Backup Fuse| width Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE 385-40M2-32R 933201 Type 2 385Vac 20kA 40kA 3.2kV 125Aql/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE600-40M2-32R 933215 Type2 600 Vac 20kA 40kA 35kV 125Aql/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PE760-25M2-32R 933202 Type2 760Vac 15kA 25kA 40kv 100A gl/gG 4mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il multi-purpose single-pole SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use
in max. 760 Vac power supply system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -3 and higher, and especially design-
ed isolated module to prevent the harmonic

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type U I, | (U8 Backup Fuse| width Remote Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PE 385-40M2-12R 911203 Type 2 385 Vac 20kA 40 kA 3.2kV 125AgL/gG 2 mods Optional TUV, CE
PE 600-40M2-12R 911202 Type2 600 Vac 20 kA 40 kA 35kv 125Agl/gG 2mods Optional TUV, CE
PE760-25M2-12R 911201 Type 2 760 Vac 15kA 25kA 4.0kv 100A gL/gG 2 mods Optional TUV, CE
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which are installed at boundaries from LPZ 1-3.



Compact Modular SPD - Type 3

DIN rail, compact Type 3/ Class Ill SPD with MOV & GDT and narrow design for protecting industrial
electronics system and equipmentat boundaries from LPZ 1-3 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type I, Uoc Backup Fuse Remote | Approvals
(1-2,1/2-PE) (1-2,1/2-PE) (1-2,1/2-PE) (Max.) Indicator
PE30-2W3-21R-S25 922115 Type3 30V TkA 2kv 25A  0.18kV,0.60kV  25Aql/gG 1mod Optional ~ TUV, CE
PE 60-2W3-21R-S25 922116 Type3 60V TkA 2kv 25A  035kV,0.73kV 25Aql/gG 1mod Optional ~ TUV, CE
PE150-4W3-21R-S25 922117 Type3 150V 2kA 4kv 25A  0.60kV,0.80kV  25Aql/gG 1mod Optional  TUV, CE
PE255-6W3-21R-S25 922118 Type3 255V 3kA 6 kv 25A  1.25kV,1.50kV 25Aql/gG 1mod Optional ~ TUV, CE
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PV DC SPD - Type 1+2

DIN rail, Type 1+2 / Class I+l SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in PV max. 750 Vdc
power system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type (U I (. limp U, Iy | Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20s) | (8/20ps) | (10/350 pis) (Max.) Indicator

PTV 100-40M2-20R 942081 Typel+Type2  100Vdc  20kA 40kA 5kA 0.6kV  1000A  Not required 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 300-40M2-20R 942083 Typel+Type2  300Vdc  20kA 40kA 5kA 14kV- 1000A  Not required 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 600-40M2-20R 942086  Typel+Type2  600Vdc ~ 20kA 40kA 5kA 20kV 1000A  Not required 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV750-40M2-20R 942087 Typel+Type2  750Vdc  20kA 40kA 3kA 25KV 1000A  Notrequired 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 900-40M2-20R 942088  Typel+Type2  900Vdc  20kA 40kA 2kA 3.0kV 1000A  Not required 2mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 142 / Class I+l SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module and Y- circuit design for use
in PV max. 1200 Vdc power system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model PartNo. | SPDType Ucey I lnax lim U, Iy | Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20ps) | (8/20ps) | (10/350 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PTV 200-40M2-21R 942134 Type T+Type2  200Vdc  20kA 40 kA 5kA 1.2kV- 1000A  Notrequired 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 600-40M2-21R 942126  Typel+Type2  600Vdc  20kA 40kA 5kA 2.8kV. 1000A  Not required 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 1000-40M2-21R 942127 Type 1+Type2 ~ 1000Vdc  20kA 40kA 5kA 3.5kV 1000A  Notrequired 3mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 1200-40M2-21R 942135  Typel+Type2  1200Vdc  20kA 40kA 5kA 40KV 1000A  Notrequired 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 1+2 / Class I+1l SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module and Y- circuit design for use
in PV max. 1800 Vdc power system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. SPD Type UCPV In Imax Iimp UP Iscpv Backup Fuse Width Remote Approvals
(8/20s) | (8/20ps) | (10/350 pis) (Max.) Indicator

PTV 1500-40M2-21R 942133 TypeT+Type2  1500Vdc  20kA 40 kA 3kA 50KkV 1000A  Notrequired 3 mods Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 1800-40M2-21R 942180  Typel+Type2  1800Vdc  20kA 40kA 2kA 6.0kvV  1000A  Notrequired 3mods  Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
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PCB Mounted PV DC SPD - Type 142

PCB on board, Type 1+2 /Class I+ll multi-purpose single-pole SPD with anti-vibration plug-
gable module for use in d.c. system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and higher

PTG Model Part No SPD Type Ucpv In Imax |imp UP Iscw BaCkup Fuse Width Remote Approvals
(8/20ps) | (8/20 ps) (10/350 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PTV 300-40M2-10 941075 Type 1+Type2  300Vdc  20kA 40 kA 5kA 14kV- 1000A  Notrequired 21mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 500-40M2-10 941076 Type T+Type2  500Vdc ~ 20kA 40 kA 5kA 1.75kV. 1000A  Not required 21mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 600-40M2-10 941077 Type 1+Type2 600 Vdc 20kA 40kA 5kA 2.0kV. 1000A  Not required 21 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 750-40M2-10 941078 Type 1+Type2  750Vdc  20kA 40kA 3kA 2.5kV 1000A  Notrequired 21mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 900-40M2-10 941079  Typel+Type2  900Vdc  20kA 40 kA 2kA 3.0kv. 1000A  Not required 21mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

PCB on board, Type 1+2 /Class I+l multi-purpose single-pole SPD for use ind.c. system at
boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and higher

PTG Model | PartNo. | SPDType Ucey I, I Linp U, lsry | Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20pus) | (8/20ps) |(10/350 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PTV 600-40M2-M 941093 Typel+Type2  600Vdc  20kA 40 kA 5kA 2.0kV 1000A  Not required 18 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 750-40M2-M 941094 Type 1+Type2  750Vdc  20kA 40kA 3kA 2.5kV 1000A  Notrequired 18mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PTV 900-40M2-M 941095  Typel+Type2  900Vdc  20kA 40kA 2kA 3.0kV. 1000A  Notrequired 18 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
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PV DC SPD - Type 2

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module for use in PV max. 750 Vdc power

system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model | PartNo. | SPDType Ucey I, bz U, liny [ Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20ps) | (8/20ps) (Max.) Indicator

PV 100-40M2-20R
PV 300-40M2-20R
PV 600-40M2-20R
PV 750-40M2-20R
PV 900-40M2-20R

PV 200-40M2-21R
PV 600-40M2-21R
PV 1000-40M2-21R
PV 1200-40M2-21R

942004
942003
942002
942001
942000

942128
942120
942121
942122

Type 2
Type2
Type 2
Type2
Type 2

Type2
Type2
Type2
Type2

PV 1500-40M2-21R
PV 1800-40M2-21R

RoHS

9421440
942159

REACH

Type2
Type2

100 Vidc
300 Vdc
600 Vdc
750 Vdc
900 Vdc

20kA
20kA
20kA
20kA
20kA

40kA 0.6kV
40kA 1.4kV
40kA 2.0kV
40kA 25KV
40kA 3.0kv

1000A
1000 A
1000A
1000 A
1000A

Not required
Not required
Not required
Not required

Not required

2mods
2mods
2mods
2mods

2 mods

Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module and Y- circuit design for use in PV
max. 1200 Vdc power system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type Uy I, | e U, lscoy Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20ps) | (8/20ps) (Max.) Indicator

200 Vdc
600 Vdc
1000 Vdc
1200 Vdc

20kA
20kA
20kA
20kA

40kA 12kv
40kA 2.8kV
40kA 35kv
40kA 40kV

1000A
1000 A
1000 A
1000 A

Not required
Not required
Not required

Not required

3 mods
3 mods
3 mods

3 mods

Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional

TUV, CE, UL, (SA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA

DIN rail, Type 2 / Class Il SPD with anti-vibration pluggable module and Y- circuit design for use in PV
max. 1800 Vdc power system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model PartNo. | SPDType Ucy I, s U, li, [ Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20ps) | (8/20ps) (Max.) Indicator

1500 Vdc
1800 Vdc

UL 94V-0

20kA
20kA

40kA 5.0kv
40kA 6.0kV

1000 A
1000A

Not required

Not required

3 mods

3 mods

Optional
Optional

TUV, CE, UL, CSA
TUV, CE, UL, CSA



PCB Mounted PV DC SPD - Type 2

PCB on board, Type 2 /Class Il multi-purpose single-pole SPD with anti-vibration pluggable
module for use in d.c. system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and higher

PTG Model Part No. [ SPD Type Ucpy I, Lax U, ez Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20ps) | (8/20 ps) (EY] Indicator

PV 300-40M2-10 941047 Type2 300 Vdc 20 kA 40 kA 1.4KkV 1000 A Not required 21 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PV 500-40M2-10 941048 Type2 500 Vdc 20 kA 40 kA 1.75kV 1000 A Not required 21mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PV 600-40M2-10 941049 Type 2 600 Vdc 20kA 40kA 2.0kV 1000A Not required 21 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PV 750-40M2-10 941050A  Type2 750 Vdc 20kA 40kA 25kV 1000A Not required 21 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PV 900-40M2-10 941045  Type2 900Vdc  20kA 40 kA 3.0kv 1000 A Not required 21mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

PCB on board, Type 2 /Class Il multi-purpose single-pole SPD for use in d.c. system at bound-
aries from LPZ 0,-1 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPDType Uy I [ U, lscoy Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20ps) | (8/20ps) (Max.) Indicator

PV 600-40M2-M 941081 Type 2 600Vdc  20kA 40 kA 2.0kv 1000 A Not required 18 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PV 750-40M2-M 941080  Type2 750Vdc  20kA 40 kA 25kV 1000 A Not required 18 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, (SA
PV 900-40M2-M 941086  Type2 900Vdc  20kA 40 kA 3.0kv 1000 A Not required 18 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA

PCB on board, Type 2 /Class Il multi-purpose single-pole compact SPD with very slim size for
use in a.c. and d.c. system at boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPDType| U./Ug, I, | ax U, lsy | Backup Fuse | width | Remote | Approvals
(8/20 ps) (8/20 ps) (Max.) Indicator

PV 500-20M2-10 941048 Type2 385Vac/500Vdc  10kA 20kA 1.5kV 1000 A Not required 14 mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PV 670-20M2-10 941051 Type 2 510Vac/670Vdc  10kA 20kA 1.8kV 1000A Not required 14mm Optional TUV, CE, UL, CSA
PV 900-20M2-10 941062 Type2 760Vac/900Vdc  10kA 20kA 2.8kV 1000 A Not required 15mm Optional TUV, CE, ETL
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Modular Signal SPD

DIN rail, compact SPD with slim size and single pair lines for protecting high-frequency trans-
mission system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type U, U, 1/ Lyt Lo I, Cut-off Width Approvals
(8/20 ps) (10/350 pis) Frequency
PD LA-5WS 9721255 @2,D1 5V 6V 10kA/20kA  2KA 1A 10 MHz 7mm TUV, CE
PD LA-12WS 9721245 @2,D1 12V 15V 10kA/20kA  2KA 1A 10 MHz 7mm TUV, CE
PD LA-24WS gn23s @D 24V 3V 10kA/20kA  2KA 1A 10 MHz 7mm TOV, CE
PD HA-5WS 97125 @D 5V 6V 10kA/20kA  2KA 1A 100 MHz 7mm TUV, CE
PDLA-12WS gnns  @n 12V 15V 10kA/20kA  2KA 1A 100 MHz 7mm TUV, CE
PD LA-24WS 972120 @,D 24V 33V 10kA/20kA  2kA 1A 100 MHz 7mm Tuv, CE

DIN rail, compact SPD with slim size and double pair lines for protecting high-frequency trans-
mission system at boundaries from LPZ 0, -2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type (2 Lo Cut-off Approvals
(8/20 ps) (10/350 ps) Frequency
PD LA-5WS-2 97 21545 @,D1 5V 6V 10kA /20 kA 2kA 1A 10 MHz 12mm TUV, CE
PD LA-12WS-2 97 21555 @,D1 12V 15V 10kA /20 kA 2kA 1A 10 MHz 12mm UV, CE
PD LA-24WS-2 9721565 @,D1 24V 33V 10kA /20 kKA 2kA 1A 10 MHz 12mm UV, CE
PD HA-5WS-2 9721515 2,01 5V 6V 10kA /20 kA 2kA 1A 100 MHz 12mm TUV, CE
PD LA-12WS-2 9721525 @,D1 12V 15V 10kA /20 kKA 2kA 1A 100 MHz 12mm TUV, CE
PD LA-24WS-2 9721535 @,01 24V 33V 10kA /20 kA 2kA 1A 100 MHz 12mm TUV, CE

DIN rail, compact SPD with slim size for protecting unearthed DC power supply system at
boundaries from LPZ 0.-3 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type I/ Do limp 7 Vrotar Series Approvals
(8/20 ps) (10/350 ps) Impedance
PD LD-36W 972180 Q0 36V 45V 10kA /20 kA 2.5kA/5KA 10A 22H 1mod New Product
PD LD-60W 972181 Q0 60V 75V 10kA /20 kA 2.5kA/5kA 10A 22pH 1mod New Product
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Compact Signal SPD

Classic SPD for use in inernet according to IEEE 802.3at to protect the CAT.5 patch cable and
downstream equipmment at boundaries from LPZ 1-2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type U, I, I, Cut-off Connection
(8/20 ps) Frequency

PD J5-2X1000-4 971203 Q,D1 3.5Vac/5Vdc 200 A(per line), 2.5 kA (line to PE) 100mA 250 MHz RJ 45 socket / RJ 45 socket

Classic SPD for use in PoE+ system according to IEEE 802.3at to protect the Cat. 6 A patch cable
and downstream equipment at boundaries from LPZ 1-2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type limp Cut-off Connection
8/20 js) (10/350 ps) Frequency

PD J48-2X1000-4 971204 QD 34Vac/57Vdc 200 A(per line), 2.5 kA (line to PE) 0.5kA 250 MHz RJ 45 socket / RJ 45 socket

Compact SPD with BNC interface for protecting coaxial system, such as video and camera sys-
tems, and installation at the boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. | SPD Type Frequency Connection
8/20 js) Range

PD B5-3W75 971104 Q,D1 3 kA (per line), 10 kA(line to PE) 1A 0~250 MHz BNC Female / BNC Male

Compact 2 in 1 SPD for use in power supply and network & video monitoring systems, and in-
stallation at the boundaries from LPZ 0,-2 and higher

PTG Model Part No. o / 1 Cut-off Transmission Indication
(8/20 ps) frequency | Rate (Max.)
PC30-10W2-21/)5-2X100-2 991104 30Vdc (power), 5Vdc (network) ~ 5KkA/10KA (power), 0.5 kA /3 kA (network) 5 A (power) 250 MHz 100 Mpbs Light on/off
PC385-10W2-21/5-2X100-2 991103 385Vac (power), 5 Vidc (network) ~ 5kA/10 kA (power), 0.5kA /3 kA (network) ~ 5A (power) 250 MHz 100 Mpbs Light on/off
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Coaxial RF SPD

High performance GDT SPD with N type male/female interface used for transmission wide
frequency of 6 GHz to protect applicaiton of IEEE 802.11a, 5.2-5.8 GHz ISM, UNII and 3.5 GHz
WLL etc. at boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and higher

PTG Model Part No. Frequency Transmission Connection
Range Capacity (Max.)
PD N70-10FM 971322 70Vdc 10kA TkA 10A d.c. ~ 6 GHz 700W N Male to N Female Bulkhead
PD N135-10FM 971323 135Vdc 10kA TkA 10A d.c. ~6GHz 700W N Male to N Female Bulkhead
PD N180-10FM 971324 180Vdc 10kA TkA 10A d.c. ~ 6 GHz 700 W N Male to N Female Bulkhead

High performance GDT SPD with SMA type male/female interface used for transmission wide
frequency of 3.0 GHz for protecting Land Mobile Radio, VHF/UHF, Cellular and wireless LAN,
etc, at boundaries from LPZ 0, -1 and higher

PTG Model Part No. bimp Frequency Transmission Connection
(10/350 ps) Range Capacity (Max.)

PD $70-10FM 971391 70Vdc SkA TkA 10A d.c. ~3.0GHz 36W SMA Male to SMA Female Bulkhead

High performance 1/4\ SPD with N type male/female interface used for transmission in fre-
quency 0.8~2.5 GHz for protecting DAS, wireless LAN, etc, at boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and
higher

PTG Model Part No. c Iy I Frequency Transmission Connection
(8/20 ps) (10/350 ps) Range Capacity (Max.)

PD NO-0FM 971321 oV 80 kA 40kA 0A 0.8 GHz ~ 2.5 GHz 2000W N Male to N Female Bulkhead

High performance 1/4\ SPD with 7/16 DIN male/female interface used for transmission in fre-
quency 0.8~2.5 GHz for protecting DAS, wireless LAN, etc, at boundaries from LPZ 0,-1 and
higher

PTG Model Part No. | Lo Frequency Transmission Connection

(8/20ps) | (10/350 pis) Range Capacity (Max.)
PD DO-OFM 971361 0v 80 kA 40 kA 0A 0.8 GHz ~ 2.5 GHz 2000W 7/16 Male to 7/16 Female Bulkhead
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Intelligent Monitor

DIN rail, integrated multi-monitoring module, such as SPD status, backup-fuse status, surge
counting and occurrence time, RS 485 signal output, 4-digit display, etc

PTG Model Part No. Power Supply Counting Current Range Sequence of Surge Output Type

PM100W2-011 998011 200 ~ 400 Vac 0.5 kA ~ 100 kA (8/20 is), 0.5 kA ~ 100 kA (10/350 pis ) 1s RS 485 with Modbus RTU

Built-in long-life Li-battery, outdoor (IP68) lightning current counter with large memory, display
up to 9999, and counting surge up to 160 kA

Power Supply Counting Current Range Sequence of Surge | Method of Mounting

PMLC-010 998012 Built-in 1000 mA Li-battery 0.5kA ~ 160 kA (8/20 ps), 0.5 kA ~ 100 kA (10/350 ps ) 1s Fixed by screw
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SSD - Type 1 and Type 2

PTG SSD perfectly co-operate with PTG SPD, thus achieves excellent protection performance,
and designed with a single-pole assembly free structure, which makes it user-friendly

PTG Model Part No. Used for limp Remote Assembly Type
Type of SPD () Indicator (Width)
PTS 25W1-11 1005P1 Type 1 690 Vac 25kA -- 25kA 3A Optional
PTS 25W1-10 10001 Typel BV 25K - 5K 30 Optonal ey
PTS 120W2-10 2008 P1 Type 2 230 Vac 60 kA 120 kA -- 3A Optional 3P (6 mods)
PTS 100W2-10 2007 P1 Type 2 230 Vac 50 kA 100 kKA == 3A Optional 4P (Emods)

PTG SSD perfectly co-operate with PTG SPD, thus achieves excellent protection performance,
and designed with a single-pole assembly free structure, which makes it user-friendly

PTG Model Part No. Used for I, | Lo Remote Assembly Type
Type of SPD (8/20 s) (10/350 ps) Indicator (Width)
PTS 15W1-11 1004P1 Type 1 690 Vac 15kA -- 15kA 3A Optional
PTS 15W1-10 1001P1 Type 1 230 Vac 15kA oo 15kA 3A Optional 1P (1mods)
PTS 80W2-11 2005P1 Type?2 690 Vac 40kA 80kA - 3A Optional 2P (2mods)
PIS 80W2-10 0071 Type2 Bova 40k 80kA - 30 Optiona i
PTS 40W2-11 2006 P1 Type2 690 Vac 20kA 40kA -- 3A Optional
PTS 40W2-10 2002P1 Type?2 230 Vac 20kA 40KkA - 3A Optional
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Busbars

Type

Part No.
Structure

Number of contacts
Installation length

Nominal cross - section

Structure

Number of contacts
Installation length
Nominal cross - section

Structure
Number of contacts
Installation length

Nominal cross - section

Structure
Number of contacts
Installation length

Nominal cross - section

RoHS

REACH

UL 94V-0

BUSBAR 2P-2
999001
Single layer

2

2modules

10.5 mm?

BUSBAR 3P-2

999002
Single layer
2

3 modules
10.5 mm?

BUSBAR 3P-3

999003
Single layer
3

3modules
10.5mm?

BUSBAR 4P-4

999004
Single layer
4

4modules
10.5mm?




Type

Part No.
Structure

Number of contacts
Installation length

Nominal cross - section

BUSBAR 5P-3
999005
Single layer

3

5modules

10.5 mm?

BUSBAR 5P-5

Structure

Number of contacts
Installation length
Nominal cross - section

999006
Single layer
5

5modules
10.5 mm?

BUSBAR 6P-4

999007

Structure

Number of contacts
Installation length
Nominal cross - section

Single layer
4

6modules
10.5mm?

BUSBAR7P-4

999008

Structure
Number of contacts
Installation length

Nominal cross - section

Single layer
4

7modules
10.5mm?

BUSBAR 7P-3

999009

Structure
Number of contacts
Installation length

Nominal cross - section

Single layer
3

7modules
10.5mm?

RoHS

REACH

Busbars

UL 94V-0
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Symbol Description Symbol Description
Z
"{U Series connection spark gaps (L-N) Electric resistance
A
Y
"{U Series connection spark gaps (N-PE) Bilateral diode (TVS)
A

Single spark gap

Diode

Thermo disconnect device

Light-emitting diode

Thermo disconnect device with extinguish plate

The diodes bridge

TVS Indication light
MoV Parallel connection MOVs Contact of pluggable module
T
|
GDT Parallel connection GDTs Contact of cable

Mov

H | o |wm— ||t

NC COMNO

Changeover contact (open/close)

Diode discharge tube (GDT)

Y

Woo.
oN

Changeover contact (close)

Glo|s

Gas discharge tube (GDT)

Female contact of BNC

Electricinductance

0

Male contact of BNC

* Remark: Productin kind prevail, final interpretation belongs to PTG Corporation.
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